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f No. 18, A.] 	 [Published March 14, 18331 
CHAPTER 82. 

AN ACT to authorize Chauncey B. Thayer, his heirs or amigos, 
to build and maintain a pier in the waters of Green Bay. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Xsy  nudntaIn 	SECTION 1. Chauncy R Thayer, his heirs or as- 
rues:. signs, is hereby authorized to build and maintain a 

pier in the waters of Green Bay, from section number 
thirtyone (31), township number twenty-nine (29), 
range number twenty-six (26), in Door county, Wis
consin; said pier to extend into the waters ot Green 
Bay a distance not to exceed four hundred (-100) feet, 
to be used for general shipping purpose.. 

SxmoN 2. This act shall take effect rind be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 10, 1882. 

[No.808, A.1 	 [Published Marah 14, 18821 
CHAPTER 83. , 

AN ACT to authorize the Chippewa Valley & Superior 11111- 
way company and its successors and assigna, to build, con-
struct and maintain a bridge for railway purposes over and 
across Heel Slough, a branch of the Caippewa river, in the 
county of Buffalo and state of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The Chippewa Valley & Superior Rail-

way Company, a corporation organized and existing 
under the laws of this state, is, and its successors and 
assigns are hereby authorized and empowered to build, 
construct and maintain a bridge for railway purposes 
over and across Beef Slough, a branch of the Chip-
pewa river, on section twelve (12) in township twenty-
four (24), north, of range fourteen (14), west, in the 
county of Buffalo and state of Wisconsin ; and for 
such purpose may erect piers and drive piles and build 
embankments and approaches in said Beef Slough, 
and on the banks thereof. necessary for the proper and 
convenient construction and maintenance of said 
bridge. 

SECTION 2: Said bridge shall be a truss consisting 
of one fixed span one hundred and twenty-six (126) 
feet in length resting on piles, and with pile approaches, 
the superstructure of said bridge to be eighteen (18) 
feet above the usual low water mark, and shall be 
constructed in a good, substantial, workmanlike man- 
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ner, and of such substantial materials as will render 
the same safe and permanent, the opening between the 
pile supports to be one hundred and twenty (120) feet 
in the clear, free from obstroctions, and so as not to 
unnecessarily impede navigation for logs, lumber and 
rafts. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 10,1852. 

[Published March 14, 1882.] 
CHAPTER 84. 

AN ACT to correct a mistake in chapter 287 of the laws of 
1.:i, With d an act to mewl chapter 153, section 3318 of the 
revised statutes of 1878, relating to liens 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follow : 
SEcrioN 1. Section 1 of chapter 287 of laws of Rie tZgarit° 

1881 is amended FO as to read as follows: Section 1 
chapter 143, section 3318 of the ievised statutes of 
1878 is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec-
tion 3318. No lien hereby given shall exist and no 
action to enforce the same shall be maintained unless 
within six months from the date of the last charge for 
performing such work and labor or of the furnishing 
of such materials a claim for such lien shall be filed as 
hereinafter provided in theoffice of the clerk of the circuit 
courtof the county in which the lands affected thereby 
lie, nor unless such action be brought within one year 
from such date, unless within thirty days next preced-
ing the expiration of one year tbe person 'Ling the lien 
shall make and annex to the instrument on file an affi-
davit setiing forib the interest which he has by virtue 
of such lien in the property therein mentioned, upon 
which affidavit the clerk shall .endorse the time when 
the same was filed. The effect of such affi Jay it shall not 
continue beyond one year from the time when such lien 
would otherwise cease to be valid as against subsequent 
purchaser's liens or mortgiges in gooi faith. Such 
claim for lien may be filed and docketed within such 
nix months notwitbstandieg the death of the owner of 
the property affected thereby, or of the person with 
whom the original contract, was made, with like effect 
as if be were then living. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force and take 
effect from and after izs prosage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 18.2. 

[No. 193, A.] 


